504326487 04/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4373172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR MICHAEL HALLENBECK	06/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NU-ICE AGE, INC
Street Address:	9700 MEYERS ROAD
City:	CLARK LAKE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49234

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14645897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483447132

Email: rkilponen@kilponeniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF RONALD R KILPONEN

Address Line 1: P O BOX 1132

Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48376

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NU-ICE 4.1-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD R KILPONEN
SIGNATURE:	/RRKilponen4-18-2017/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=DecHallenbeck#page1.tif

PATENT 504326487 REEL: 042046 FRAME: 0545

Assignment and Declaration (37 C.F.R. 1.63) For Utility or Design Application Using An Application Data Sheet (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

	, ,
Title:	Dry Ice Blast Cleaning System and Method for Operating the Same
This dec	laration is directed to: The attached application, or
	XX United States application or PCT international application number 14645897 filed on March 12, 2015
The above	e-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
l hereby s applicatio	state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above identified n, including the claims.
l believe t	hat I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
including	re of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R.1.56 for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing e prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part n.
to Nu-lce 49234 he to receive intergove hereby au of the app hereby se rights of p countries, thereof, c rightful oa papers, in intergover	or good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell and set over Age, Inc. a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 9700 Meyers Road, Clark Lake, MI ereinafter ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and at Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and mmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I athorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S attorney to insert the serial/application number and filling date oblication to receive letters Patent herein: Serial No. 14/645897, Filling date March 12, 2015, and I all, assign and set over to the Assignee, it's successors, assigned or other legal representatives, all priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discovers in any and all priority, including any provisional organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filling date continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. Thereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make all aths and generally do everything possible, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute any and all actualing application for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and remental organizations and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, it's successors, assigns agal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set
l hereby r	epresent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
l hereby a 1001 by fi	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Legal na	me of Inventor: Michael Hallenbeck
Signatur	e: Muleul fallend Date: 6/30/15

PATENT REEL: 042046 FRAME: 0546